
F.No. l69/Rectt. / Admn /SCERT/2019/ 4 378-4Yol 

S. 

No. 

In continuation of Order No. F. 169/Rectt./ Admn/SCERT/2019/22554 
22579 dated 31.03.2023, the approval of Director SCERT for extension of 
engagement of following SO (Consultant) , SO (Estate) and ASO (Consultant) working 
in SCERT/DIETs on contract basis, is hereby, conveyed with effect from 01.07.2023 to 
30.09.2023 on the existing terms and conditions: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 
5. 

6. 

7 

STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING 
(An Autonomous Organisation of Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

VARUN MARG, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI-110024 

8. 

9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

Name of SO 

(Consultant) 
Sh. Nagesh Kumar 
Joshi 
Ms. Sushma 

Bhatnagar 

Sh. Rakesh Kumar 

Kanojia 
Sh. Santosh Kumar 
Sh. Akhilesh Kumar 
Sh. Laxman Singh 
Rawat 

Sh. Venugopanlan 
Nair 
Sh. Rajesh Batra 

Sh. Mangal Singh 
Rawat 
Sh. Kismat Prasad 

Sh. Yesh Pal Singh 

Copy to: -
1. PA to Director, SCERT. 

2. Principal all DIETs. 

ORDER 

3. DCA/DDO SCERT. 

DOB 

S. WIM, SCERT. 

09.12.1958 

6. Guard file. 

15.08.1958 

30.04.1959 

04.02.1959 

Sh. Ved Prakash Bhatt 09.12.1958 
(ASO Consultant) 

25.08.0959 
04.01.1962 

28.05.1960 

15.10.1961 
06.05.1961 

12.05.1960 
01.09.1961 

4. In-Charge Academic Branch, SCERT. 

Posted at 

DIET Bholanath Nagar 

Caretaking Branch, SCERT 
(Upto 14.08.2023 as the officer is 
attaining the age of 65) 

DIET Ghumanhera 

DIET RKP 

This issues with the prior approval of Director SCERT. 

Admn.. SCERT 

DIET Karkardooma 

Admn.,SCERT 
Exam Cell, SCERT 

Dated.) -l-22 e 

Admn., SCERT 
DIET, Pitampura 
Recruitment Cell, SCERT 

Dy.Director/Head of Office 
SCERT 

Dy.Director/He£d of Office 
SCERT 

B.Ed. Branch, SCERT 
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