## STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING (An Autonomous Organisation of Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) VARUN MARG, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI-110024

F.No.169/Rectt./Admn/SCERT/2019/4378 - 440/

Dated. 15-6-2-23

## **ORDER**

In continuation of Order No. F.169/Rectt./Admn/SCERT/2019/22554-22579 dated 31.03.2023, the approval of Director SCERT for extension of engagement of following SO (Consultant), SO (Estate) and ASO (Consultant) working in SCERT/DIETs on contract basis, is hereby, conveyed with effect from 01.07.2023 to 30.09.2023 on the existing terms and conditions: -

S.	Name of SO	DOB	Posted at
No.	(Consultant)		
1.	Sh. Nagesh Kumar Joshi	09.12.1958	DIET Bholanath Nagar
2.	Ms. Sushma Bhatnagar	15.08.1958	Caretaking Branch, SCERT (Upto <b>14.08.2023</b> as the officer is attaining the age of 65)
3.	Sh. Rakesh Kumar Kanojia	30.04.1959	B.Ed. Branch, SCERT
4.	Sh. Santosh Kumar	04.02.1959	DIET Ghumanhera
5.	Sh. Akhilesh Kumar	25.08.0959	DIET RKP
6.	Sh. Laxman Singh Rawat	04.01.1962	Admn., SCERT
7.	Sh. Venugopanlan Nair	28.05.1960	DIET Karkardooma
8.	Sh. Rajesh Batra	15.10.1961	Admn.,SCERT
9.	Sh. Mangal Singh Rawat	06.05.1961	Exam Cell, SCERT
10.	Sh. Kismat Prasad	12.05.1960	Admn., SCERT
	Sh. Yesh Pal Singh	01.09.1961	DIET, Pitampura
11.	Sh. Ved Prakash Bhatt	09.12.1958	Recruitment Cell, SCERT
12.	(ASO Consultant)		

This issues with the prior approval of Director SCERT.

Dy.Director/Head of Office SCERT

Copy to: -

- 1. PA to Director, SCERT.
- 2. Principal all DIETs.
- 3. DCA/DDO SCERT.
- 4. In-Charge Academic Branch, SCERT.
- 5. WIM, SCERT.
- 6. Guard file.

Dy.Director/Head of Office